6.2
(.244)
5.7	±	0.3
(.224	±	.012)
2.2
(.087)
2.8
(.110)

Materials
Product Dimensions
SchematicHow to Order
	 SRP5015TA  -  100  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Soldering Profile
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100  KHz
/ 1 V
Q (Min.)
@100 KHz
/ 1 V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP5015TA-R15Y 0.15 ± 30 5 220 3.6 4.1 16 25
Lead
Frame
SRP5015TA-R20Y 0.20 ± 30 5 180 3.8 4.2 15 22.5
SRP5015TA-R22Y 0.22 ± 30 5 165 5 6.5 12 20
SRP5015TA-R33M 0.33 ± 20 5 120 8.5 9.8 9 16
SRP5015TA-R47M 0.47 ± 20 5 110 12 13.8 8 15
SRP5015TA-R68M 0.68 ± 20 5 85 14 16.2 7 13
SRP5015TA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 10 75 22 25.3 6 9
SRP5015TA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 10 57 39 45 4.5 7
SRP5015TA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 10 48 45 52 4 6
SRP5015TA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 10 35 78 90 3.2 4.5
SRP5015TA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 10 29 103 118 2.7 4
SRP5015TA-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 10 27 126 152 2.4 3.2
SRP5015TA-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 10 24 142 171 2.3 3
SRP5015TA-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 10 22 175 210 2.1 2.6
SRP5015TA-100M 10 ± 20 10 21 210 235 2 2.3
SRP5015TA-220M 22 ± 20 10 13 405 466 1.2 1.7
16.9	±	0.3
(.666	±	.012)
17.3	±	0.4
(.681	±	.016)